The Subscription was completed on 19 March 2015. As set out in the Circular, 95% of the
Subscription Price of the Tranche A Preferred Shares shall be payable by the Subscribers on a
date falling within 180 days after the Completion Date while 95% of the Subscription Price of
the Tranche B Preferred Shares shall be payable by the Subscribers on a date falling on the first
anniversary of the Completion Date.

The Company received from REORIENT Global (one of the Subscribers): (i) payment of the
remaining Subscription Price for the 27,596,097 Tranche A Preferred Shares and 27,596,097 Tranche
B Preferred Shares held by REORIENT Global amounting to approximately HK$10.49 million;

*  for identification purpose only

— 2 —

and (ii) a notice to convert all of its Preferred Shares into Conversion Shares. Set out below is the
illustrative shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and upon
allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares to REORIENT Global:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of

the Conversion Shares to
REORIENT Global

Number of
Ordinary

Shares %

Number of
Ordinary

Shares %

The Subscribers
Jiaxuan 965,863,405 42.00 965,863,405 41.01
Vision Path 206,970,730 9.00 206,970,730 8.79
First Charm 151,778,535 6.60 151,778,535 6.45
REORIENT Global 55,192,195 2.40 110,384,389 4.69

Subtotal 1,379,804,865 60.00 1,434,997,059 60.94

Other Shareholders (N.B.) 919,869,909 40.00 919,869,909 39.06

Total 2,299,674,774 100.00% 2,354,866,968 100.00%

N.B.:	 The other Shareholders are public Shareholders.

The Conversion Shares are expected to be allotted and issued to REORIENT Global on or before 19
June 2015.

Following conversion of the Preferred Shares by REORIENT Global, the Company has 662,306,335
partly paid Tranche A Preferred Shares and 662,306,333 partly paid Tranche B Preferred Shares.
Subject to the aforesaid Preferred Shares having been fully paid, the Preferred Shares are convertible
into 1,324,612,668 Conversion Shares, representing (i) approximately 56.25% of the issued Ordinary
Shares immediately after the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares to REORIENT Global;